HOWARD-WINNESHIEK

Subtotal General
Instructional Support
Total General
Management

Amana Library

Voted Physical Plant and Equipment
Regular Physical Plant and Equipment
Reorganization Equalization

Public Education/Recreation {Playground)

Debt Service
GRAND TOTAL

FINAL K-12 SCHOOL TAXATION RATES AND TAXES
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT - REPORT DATE JUNE 9, 2017
1-1-16 VALUATIONS FOR 2017-2018 BUDGETS

3029

Tax Rate
9.72125
0.87612
10.59737
1.03961

0.31123
0.33000

12.27821

Taxable Valuation
Tax Increment (TIF) Valuation

Debt Service/PPEL/ISL Valuation

Total Dollars
5,142,978
469,075
5,612,053
550,000

166,633
176,682

6,505,368

With Gas & Electric
529,044,898
6,355,386
535,400,284

Property Tax Dollars
5,080,781

464,371

5,555,152

544,418

164,962
174,910

6,439,442

W/0 Gas & Electric
523,675,507
6,355,386
530,030,893

Estimated Utility
Replacement
Dollars
52,197
4,704
56,901
5,582

1,671
1,772

65,926



FY 2018 Aid and Levy, Tax, and Program Summary

HOWARD-WINNESHIEK

Combined District Cost

Preschool State Aid

Instructional Support

Ed Improvement

Cash Reserve Levy - SBRC

Cash Reserve Levy - Other

Use of Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes

Subtotal General Fund

Management Levy

Amana Library

Yoted Physical Plant And Equipment

Regular Physical Plant And Equipment
Public Education and Recreation (Playground)
Debt Service

State Payments to AEA

State Payments to District
State Payments to District Includes:
Preschool State Aid (3117)
Teacher Salary Supplement (3204)
Early Intervention (3216)
Professional Development Supplement (3376)
Teacher Leadership Supplement (3116)
State Foundation Aid Balance (3111)

Talented and Gifted (TAG) Budget Minimum
TAG Finance Formula
TAG Required Local Match

Dropout Prevention Budget Minimum
Modified Supplemental Amount
Dropout Prevention Required Local Match

Total Property
& Uity
Replacement
Taxes

4,637,628

469,077
0
200,000
305,350
0

5,612,055

550,000
0
166,630
176,682
0
0

565,058
6,513,612

226,576
712,579
75,265
76,663
386,146
5,036,383

98,745
74,059
24,686

534,659
400,994
133,665

Income Surtaxes

192,088
0

192,083

*Total program authority for combined district cost will not add across by the
amount of adjustments on Aid and Levy Worksheet lines 18.8, 18.9 and 9.10.

Total Property & Utility Replacement Taxes will not equal total dollars on tax centification,
Total asking is used to calculate rates and recalculation of total doliars using calculated rates

will not equal original total asking.

State Aid

6,852,094
226,576
0

Total Program
Authority*

11,553,876
226,576
661,165

0

358,718

Surtax Rate

3%
0%

3%



