FINAL K-12 SCHOOL TAXATION RATES AND TAXES DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT - REPORT DATE JUNE 9, 2017 1-1-16 VALUATIONS FOR 2017-2018 BUDGETS

HOWARD-WINNESHIEK

3029

				Estimated Utility Replacement
	Tax Rate	Total Dollars	Property Tax Dollars	Dollars
Subtotal General	9.72125	5,142,978	5,090,781	52,197
Instructional Support	0.87612	469,075	464,371	4,704
Total General	10.59737	5,612,053	5,555,152	56,901
Management	1.03961	550,000	544,418	5,582
Amana Library				
Voted Physical Plant and Equipment	0.31123	166,633	164,962	1,671
Regular Physical Plant and Equipment	0.33000	176,682	174,910	1,772
Reorganization Equalization				
Public Education/Recreation (Playground)				
Debt Service				
GRAND TOTAL	12.27821	6,505,368	6,439,442	65,926
		With Gas & Electric	W/O Gas & Electric	
Taxable Valuation		529,044,898	523,675,507	
Tax Increment (TIF) Valuation		6,355,386	6,355,386	
Debt Service/PPEL/ISL Valuation		535,400,284	530,030,893	

FY 2018 Aid and Levy, Tax, and Program Summary

HOWARD-WINNESHIEK	Total Property & Utility Replacement Taxes	Income Surtaxes	State Aid	Total Program Authority*	Surtax Rate
Combined District Cost	4,637,628		6,852,094	11,553,876	
Preschool State Aid			226,576	226,576	
Instructional Support	469,077	192,088	0	661,165	3%
Ed Improvement	0	0		0	0%
Cash Reserve Levy - SBRC	200,000				
Cash Reserve Levy - Other	305,350				
Use of Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes	0				
Subtotal General Fund	5,612,055				
Management Levy	550,000				
Amana Library	0				
Voted Physical Plant And Equipment	166,630	192,088		358,718	3%
Regular Physical Plant And Equipment	176,682	,		,	5.75
Public Education and Recreation (Playground)	0				
Debt Service	0				
State Payments to AEA	565,058				
State Payments to District	6,513,612				
State Payments to District Includes:					
Preschool State Aid (3117)	226,576				
Teacher Salary Supplement (3204)	712,579				
Early Intervention (3216)	75,265				
Professional Development Supplement (3376)	76,663				
Teacher Leadership Supplement (3116)	386,146				
State Foundation Aid Balance (3111)	5,036,383				
Talented and Gifted (TAG) Budget Minimum	98,745				
TAG Finance Formula	74,059				
TAG Required Local Match	24,686				
Dropout Prevention Budget Minimum	534,659				
Modified Supplemental Amount	400,994				
Dropout Prevention Required Local Match	133,665				

^{*}Total program authority for combined district cost will not add across by the amount of adjustments on Aid and Levy Worksheet lines 18.8, 18.9 and 9.10.

Total Property & Utility Replacement Taxes will not equal total dollars on tax certification. Total asking is used to calculate rates and recalculation of total dollars using calculated rates will not equal original total asking.